Administration and the Change of the Stock

Name

7 February 2020

Preliminary Plan on the Acquisition of Assets

through Share Offering, Convertible Corporate

Bonds Offering and Cash Payment and

Raising the Matching Funds

29 April 2020

Announcement on Participating in the Public

Acquisition of the 100% Equity Interests in

Zhonghuan Group

24 June 2020

XVIII Significant Events of Subsidiaries

Title of announcement  Date of disclosure  Website for disclosure

Announcement on Intending to Increase the

Capital in TCL CSOT
31 March 2020

http://www.cninfo.com.cn Voluntary Announcement on Subsidiary TCL

CSOT and San’an Semiconductor Establishing

a Joint Lab

8 June 2020

TCL Technology Group Corporation   Interim Report 2020

60

Part VI Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I. Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease in the Reporting Period (+/-) After

Shares
Percentage

(%)

New

issues

Shares as

dividend

converted

from profit

Shares as

dividend

converted

from

capital

reserves

Other Subtotal Shares
Percentage

(%)

1. Restricted

shares
867,764,980 6.41% - - - 713,455 713,455 868,478,435 6.42%

1.1 Shares held

by state-owned

legal persons

0 0.00% - - - 0 0 0 0.00%

1.2 Shares held

by other

domestic

investors

777,102,199 5.74% - - - 713,455 713,455 777,815,654 5.75%

Among which:

Shares held by

domestic legal

persons

150,908,441 1.12% - - - 0 0 150,908,441 1.12%

Shares held by

domestic

natural persons

626,193,758 4.63% - - - 713,455 713,455 626,907,213 4.63%

1.3 Shares held

by foreign

investors

90,662,781 0.67% - - - 0 0 90,662,781 0.67%

Among which:

Shares held by

foreign legal

persons

90,532,347 0.67% - - - 0 0 90,532,347 0.67%

Shares held by

foreign natural
130,434 0.00% - - - 0 0 130,434 0.00%

TCL Technology Group Corporation   Interim Report 2020

61

persons

2. Unrestricted

shares
12,660,673,739 93.59% - - - -713,455 -713,455 12,659,960,284 93.58%

2.1

RMB-denomina

ted ordinary

shares

12,660,673,739 93.59% - - - -713,455 -713,455 12,659,960,284 93.58%

3. Total shares 13,528,438,719 100.00% - - - 0 0 13,528,438,719 100.00%

Reasons for share changes:

During the Reporting Period, locked-up shares held by senior management increased by 713,455 restricted shares, as unrestricted

shares decreased by the same number. As such, the total shares of the Company remained unchanged.

Approval of share changes:

□Applicable ■ Not applicable

Transfer of share ownership:

□Applicable ■ Not applicable

Progress on any share repurchase:

■ Applicable □ Not applicable

It is the key operational philosophy and mission of the Company to create value for and grow with the shareholders. In order to

effectively protect shareholders’ interests and enhance shareholder value, the Company convened the 14